

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-0	202	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Disb	ursement			Status:	Approved	
File created:	3/17	/2022			In control:	FPD Board of Commiss	ioners
On agenda:	4/5/2	2022			Final action:	4/5/2022	
Title:	PROPOSED DISBURSEMENT						
	Department(s): Department of Facilities and Fleet						
	Action: Authorization to disburse payment						
	Payee: Sutton Ford, Matteson, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Sixteen (16) Ford Police Utility Hybrid Explorers						
	Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 \$806,673.43						
	Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks 51057.540260 and 51058.540260						
	Contract Number(s): #74000009111						
	District(s): Districtwide						
	Summary: Payment for sixteen (16) Ford Police Utility Hybrid Explorers, utilizing a contract awarder by the City of Chicago (contract #101191) as approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 5/11/2021 (Board item No. 21-0265). The Vehicle Steering Committee approved the acquisition of these additional vehicles prior to Board approval.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Invoice 031122-1 Explorer Police Utility Cook County Forest Preserve						
Data	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
Date	1	FPD Boa	rd of Commi	ssic	oners ap	prove	Pass
4/5/2022	I						

Payee: Sutton Ford, Matteson, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Sixteen (16) Ford Police Utility Hybrid Explorers

Fiscal Impact: FY 2022 \$806,673.43

Accounts: Vehicles and Trucks 51057.540260 and 51058.540260

Contract Number(s): #74000009111

District(s): Districtwide

Summary: Payment for sixteen (16) Ford Police Utility Hybrid Explorers, utilizing a contract awarded by the City of Chicago (contract #101191) as approved by the Forest Preserves of Cook County Board of Commissioners on 5/11/2021 (Board item No. 21-0265). The Vehicle Steering Committee approved the acquisition of these additional vehicles prior to Board approval.